504713759 01/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4760481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY CLARK	08/30/2017
ADAM M. OZVALD	08/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREENCENTRE CANADA	
Street Address:	945 PRINCESS STREET, SUITE 105	
City:	KINGSTON, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K7L, 039	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15660454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: skim@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.
Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	475108US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HANA KIM	
SIGNATURE:	/HANA KIM/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=475108USAssn1#page1.tif source=475108USAssn1#page2.tif source=475108USAssn1#page3.tif source=475108USAssn1#page4.tif source=475108USAssn1#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044536 FRAME: 0575

504713759

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the first undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

LOW TEMPERATURE CURE COATING FORMED VIA RESIN-FACILITATED CATALYST MIGRATION BETWEEN LAYERS IN A DOUBLE LAYER CURING MECHANISM

for which (a) an Application in/at the United States and/or (b) an International Application for patent is about to be and/or has been filed

555555 4 0 7 55555			Application No. 15/660,45	4;
and/or	(b) filed on	The state of the s	International Application	No. : and

WHEREAS, GreenCentre Canada, having an address of 945 Princess Street, Suite 105, Kingston, ON, K7L 039 Canada, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to confirm that it has already been assigned, or, if not already assigned, desires to acquire the entire legal and beneficial right, title, and interest in the invention and the Application(s), including the right to claim priority of the Application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that Assignor already did, or agrees to and hereby does, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest and assignees, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of any country, the Paris Convention, and the Patent Cooperation Treaty to the Application(s), in and to the invention as described in the Application(s) and the Application(s) itself, and in and to all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the Application(s) and all Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs, petty patents, design registrations, copyrights, and legal equivalents thereof that may be granted for the invention, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, these and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had the assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications or patents, utility models, industrial designs, petty patents, design registrations, copyrights, and legal equivalents thereof resulting therefrom; and

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive any Letters Patent, utility model, and other similar rights anywhere in the world in its own name, and Assignor further authorizes and requests any proper officer or agency of any country to record this assignment and issue all resulting Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration, Inventor's Certificate, copyrights, and other similar rights to Assignee; and

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting the invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue and other applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, sign all lawful documents which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said invention and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee or its successors in interest to obtain and enforce said patents, utility models, industrial designs, petty patents, design registrations, copyrights, and legal equivalents thereof worldwide when requested so to do by Assignee or its successors in interest without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and

Assignor warrants and covenants that at the time of execution of this Assignment Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that Assignor has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered Assignor's rights therein, and that Assignor will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Assignment.

1

Assignor hereby grants the Assignee the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including application number(s) and filing date(s), which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document, and Assignor further empowers Assignee to convey this power to its successors in interest.

In case that the Assignor co-invented the above identified invention, the above stipulations shall apply mutatis mutandis to the share in the invention of the Assignor.

2

PATENT REEL: 044536 FRAME: 0577

Assignor	Witnessed by:		
Am M	<u>Alandlux</u>		
Timothy Clark	Signature		
_August 30, 2017	_ B. Labley		
Date	Printed Name		

Assignor

Adam M. Ozvald

Witnessed by:

Signature

LEAH CHEIER

Printed Name

The terms and conditions of this Assignment are accepted by GreenCentre Canada, having an address of 945 Princess Street, Suite 105, Kingston, ON, K7L 039 Canada.

GreenCentre Canada

Title:

Date: AUCUATOR TON

By: Title:

Date: Eric Kelusky

Chair, Board of Directors

August 9, 2017